# PARADISE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

#### **Paradise Recreation and Park District**

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619 Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

## **Media Release**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Dan Efseaff, District Manager
ORGANIZATION: Paradise Recreation and Park District

**PHONE**: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: <a href="mailto:info@paradiseprpd.com">info@paradiseprpd.com</a>
WEB ADDRESS: <a href="mailto:www.paradiseprpd.com">www.paradiseprpd.com</a>

###

# Paradise Recreation and Park District Approves Budget and Project Plans

### June Highlights

Paradise, CA, June 30, 2024 – The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors (Board, BOD) held its Regular Monthly Meeting on Wednesday, June 12, 2024, followed by a Special Meeting on Thursday June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024, both at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

During the Regular meeting, the Board deliberated and adopted the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year PRPD Final Budget.

Melton Design Group provided an update on the development timeline for Lakeridge Park. The consultant stated that the initiation of construction for the Park would begin by November 2025.

The Board also set the District Appropriations Limit for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 at \$6,986,035, based on population percentage changes within the District and the Fiscal Year Budget.

At the Special Meeting, Maddie Ferson from American Ramp Company (ARC) presented survey results and planning and research updates for the Yellowstone Kelly Trail bike upgrades project. The project collected information from other agencies and public interest including the Town of Paradise and the Paradise Horseman's Association. After a detailed discussion, the Board approved and accepted the plan with modifications.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting is scheduled for July 10, 2024, at 6:00 pm at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

###

 $24.0612. Media\ Release. June. BOD. Meeting. DRAFT$ 

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.